

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19198

Date sent

2/10/2018

Subject

E-Learning Provider & Contract Details

Details of enquiry

1. Is your organisation currently using an e-learning / online learning management system?
2. If yes, who provides the system and who supplies the system?
3. When does the current contract come to an end?

Response Sent

1. Is your organisation currently using an e-learning / online learning management system?
Yes, Oracle Learning Manager
2. If yes, who provides the system and who supplies the system?
IBM through a national contract procured by the Department of Health and Social Care (DHSC) for all NHS organisations in England.
3. When does the current contract come to an end?
The Trust does not hold the contract for the national service, please refer to the DHSC for these details.